
 
Petroleum Storage Tank 

 
Committee Meeting 

 
 
 
 

November 18, 2015 
 

Public Handout 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
STORAGE TANK COMMITTEE MEETING 

Wednesday, November 18, 2015 
10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

PERA Building 
Apodaca Hall, Second Floor 

1120 Paseo de Peralta, Santa Fe, NM  
 

The following items are for discussion and possible action: 
 
 
Item # 1 Roll Call 
 
Item # 2 Approval of the Agenda 

 
Item # 3 Approval of the Minutes 
 
Item # 4 Update on Remedial Action Program:  Lorena Goerger– 15 minutes  
 
Item # 5 Update on Corrective Action Fund:  Delia Flores – 15 minutes  
                       
Item # 6 Update on Prevention and Inspection Program: Kal Martin – 15 minutes 
 
Item # 7 Update on Tank Fee and Certification Program: Antonette Cordova – 15 minutes 
 
Item # 8 Other Business 
 
Item # 9 Next Meeting – TBA 
 
Item # 10 Adjournment 
 

SUSANA MARTINEZ 
Governor 

 
 
 

JOHN A. SANCHEZ 
Lt. Governor 

RYAN FLYNN 
Cabinet Secretary 

 
 
 

BUTCH TONGATE 
Deputy Secretary 

NEW MEXICO 
ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT 

 
 

2905 Rodeo Park Drive East  
Building 1 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone (505) 476-4397 Fax (505) 476-4374 

www.env.nm.gov 

  































Corrective Action Fund Update 
January 2015

rv

Beginning Cash Ending Cash
December  Ending Cash $16,382,049 PPL Fee^ $1,584,029 Payments (487,569)$        
Adjustment to cash $28,416 Due from FY14 $169,449  Utilities (528)$               

Cash   
  (716,533)$        

  
TOTALS $16,410,465 $1,753,478  (1,204,631)$      $16,959,312

 
 

  $1,000,000 (Reserve)
  $11,848,350 (Workplan Liabilities)

 $4,110,962 (Unobligated)  

^7-13A-3(C)(4) NMSA 1978 or $150/load *Funds from CAF to cover CAF Admin. (salaries & assoc. costs) and HB19  
^^Reserve in 20 NMAC 5.15.1505 transferred monthly based on 1/12 of approved budget   
^^^as described in Section 7-13A-3(E) NMSA 1978 ** Operating Transfer was not taken out this month 

Month # of State Lead # of Resp. Party SLAddenda RPAddenda Y-T-D FY15 Y-T-D 
July-14 3 $401,113 32 $640,953 $0 $2.36 Workplan Approvals
August-14 1 $14,284 28 $701,963 $0 $85.88 SL $1,769,176
September-14 1 $1,328 20 $817,534 $0 $87.16 RP $5,904,502 $7,674,224  
October-14 22 $318,232 47 $1,139,372 $0 $18.71 This Mo. Y-T-D FY14  
November-14 15 $319,983 30 $872,213 $0 $47.77 Workplan Approvals
December-14 11 $484,850 31 $1,017,493 $0 $247.42 SL $1,408,943
January-15 6 $229,385 28 $714,974 $0 $57.54 RP $4,255,409 $5,664,352
February-15 $0 $0.00 This Mo. Y-T-D  FY13
March-15 $0 $0.00 Workplan Approvals
April-15 $0 $0.00 SL $1,727,606
May-15 $0 $0.00 RP $8,088,502 $9,816,109
June-15 $0 $0.00
Y-T-D Total 59 $1,769,176 216 $5,904,502  $0 $546.84 Y-T-D  15 This Mo. Y-T-D 14 This Mo. Y-T-D  13

Payments Payments Payments Payments
SL $42,716 $1,047,805 $821,921 $1,310,638
RP $444,853  $4,988,665 $4,222,010 $4,539,936

$6,036,471 $5,043,931 $5,850,574  

Yearly Activity ComparisonFY15 Workplan Approval
FY15 Workplan Approval

Additions to Cash Deductions to Cash

   

Operating Transfers* 



Corrective Action Fund Update 
January 2015

rv

 

July-14 August-14 September-14 October-14 November-14 December-14 January-15 February-15 March-15 April-15 May-15 June-15 TOTAL
PPL 
Applicable 
Fees $1,575,870 $1,632,811 $1,715,974 $1,529,848 $1,566,274 $1,584,029 $1,599,551 $11,204,358
PPL Posted 
Fees $1,569,794 $1,575,870 $1,632,811 $1,715,974 $1,529,848 $1,566,274 $1,584,029 $11,174,601

Operating 
Transfers* $500,000 $1,433,067 $1,433,067 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $5,515,734

 
Other Deposits $751,767 $191 $169,449 $949,822

$28,416

FY13 CAF revenue collections used for 30% budget available calculation, pursuant to Section 74-6B-7 NMSA 1978, is $18,963,475. 

*$716,533.33 is the 1/12th budget transfer from the CAF to support PSTB Operating Budget, Director's Office Operating Budget and the Department's Operating Fund, for FY15 to match departmental federal   
grants pursuant to Section 74-6 and to cover CAF administrative expenses and department water needs. The Legislature appropriated $500,000 to NMSU for FY15.

Adjustment to Cash $28,415.70 due to identification of unrecorded transactions on PSTB Spreadsheet for previous years. The breakdown is as follows: in FY 11 settlement deposits of $16,604.77 and $20,635.66, 
 in FY 13 a deposit of $87.00, FY 14 a deposit of $91.31 an error in recorded revenue by ($9,005.81), rounding difference in the amount of $2.77.

Other Deposits $751,766.61 is a due to/ due from amount returned to CAF for unused operating budget amount at the end of FY13. Salvage Deposit in the amount of 191.80. $169,449.26 is a due back to CAF
 for unused operating expenses from FY14.

Breakdown of the non-PSTB CAF budget:   Dollars Percentages

Office of the Secretary $65,000.00 1.14%
Construction Programs Bureau $879,200.00 15.45%
Hazardous Waste Bureau $246,900.00 4.34%
Ground Water Quality Bureau $841,770 14.80%
Surface Water Quality Bureau $626,500 11.01%
Environmmental Health Bureau $1,288,500 22.65%
Drinking Water Bureau $667,900 11.74%
Solid Waste Bureau $395,100 6.94%
Air Quality Bureau $0 0.00%
Occupational Health and Safety $678,200 11.92%

CAF ADMIN 30% $5,689,070.00 100.00%

Petroleum Storage Tank Bureau $2,724,865
Division Director's Office $185,200
PSTB/ RPD Operating Budget $2,910,065

TOTAL $8,599,135.00

Fiscal Year 15 Monthly Trends



Corrective Action Fund Update 
February 2015

rv

Beginning Cash Ending Cash
January  Ending Cash $16,959,312 PPL Fee^ $1,599,551 Payments (557,733)$         
 Adjusting JE $900  Utilities (121)$                

Cash   
  (716,533)$         

  
TOTALS $16,959,312 $1,600,451  (1,274,388)$      $17,285,375

 
 

  $1,000,000 (Reserve)
  $12,021,672 (Workplan Liabilities)

 $4,263,703 (Unobligated)  

^7-13A-3(C)(4) NMSA 1978 or $150/load *Funds from CAF to cover CAF Admin. (salaries & assoc. costs) and HB19  
^^Reserve in 20 NMAC 5.15.1505 transferred monthly based on 1/12 of approved budget   
^^^as described in Section 7-13A-3(E) NMSA 1978 ** Operating Transfer was not taken out this month 

Month # of State Lead # of Resp. Party SLAddenda RPAddenda Y-T-D FY15 Y-T-D 
July-14 3 $401,113 32 $640,953 $0 $2.36 Workplan Approvals
August-14 1 $14,284 28 $701,963 $0 $85.88 SL $1,845,312
September-14 1 $1,328 20 $817,534 $0 $87.16 RP $6,619,703 $8,465,665  
October-14 22 $318,232 47 $1,139,372 $0 $18.71 This Mo. Y-T-D FY14  
November-14 15 $319,983 30 $872,213 $0 $47.77 Workplan Approvals
December-14 11 $484,850 31 $1,017,493 $0 $247.42 SL $1,716,799
January-15 6 $229,385 28 $714,974 $0 $57.54 RP $5,519,222 $7,236,022
February-15 4 $76,136 34 $715,202 $0 $103.13 This Mo. Y-T-D  FY13
March-15 $0 $0.00 Workplan Approvals
April-15 $0 $0.00 SL $1,763,620
May-15 $0 $0.00 RP $8,894,666 $10,658,285
June-15 $0 $0.00
Y-T-D Total 63 $1,845,312 250 $6,619,703  $0 $649.97 Y-T-D  15 This Mo. Y-T-D 14 This Mo. Y-T-D  13

Payments Payments Payments Payments
SL $36,210 $1,084,016 $887,272 $1,666,511
RP $521,523  $5,510,189 $4,656,152 $5,671,633

$6,594,204 $5,543,425 $7,338,144  

Additions to Cash Deductions to Cash

   

Operating Transfers* 

Yearly Activity ComparisonFY15 Workplan Approval
FY15 Workplan Approval



Corrective Action Fund Update 
February 2015

rv

 

July-14 August-14 September-14 October-14 November-14 December-14 January-15 February-15 March-15 April-15 May-15 June-15 TOTAL
PPL 
Applicable 
Fees $1,575,870 $1,632,811 $1,715,974 $1,529,848 $1,566,274 $1,584,029 $1,599,551 $1,643,189 $12,847,546
PPL Posted 
Fees $1,569,794 $1,575,870 $1,632,811 $1,715,974 $1,529,848 $1,566,274 $1,584,029 $1,599,551 $12,774,152

Operating 
Transfers* $500,000 $1,433,067 $1,433,067 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $6,232,267

 
Other Deposits $751,767 $191 $169,449 $900 $922,307

FY13 CAF revenue collections used for 30% budget available calculation, pursuant to Section 74-6B-7 NMSA 1978, is $18,963,475. 

*$716,533.33 is the 1/12th budget transfer from the CAF to support PSTB Operating Budget, Director's Office Operating Budget and the Department's Operating Fund, for FY15 to match departmental federal   
grants pursuant to Section 74-6 and to cover CAF administrative expenses and department water needs. The Legislature appropriated $500,000 to NMSU for FY15.

Other Deposits $751,766.61 is a due to/ due from amount returned to CAF for unused operating budget amount at the end of FY13. Salvage Deposit in the amount of 191.80. $169,449.26 is a due back to CAF
 for unused operating expenses from FY14. Feb. an Adjusting JE for $900 to return money to CAF for unused operating expenses in FY14.

Breakdown of the non-PSTB CAF budget:   Dollars Percentages

Office of the Secretary $65,000.00 1.14%
Construction Programs Bureau $879,200.00 15.45%
Hazardous Waste Bureau $246,900.00 4.34%
Ground Water Quality Bureau $841,770 14.80%
Surface Water Quality Bureau $626,500 11.01%
Environmmental Health Bureau $1,288,500 22.65%
Drinking Water Bureau $667,900 11.74%
Solid Waste Bureau $395,100 6.94%
Air Quality Bureau $0 0.00%
Occupational Health and Safety $678,200 11.92%

$5,689,070.00 100.00%

Petroleum Storage Tank Bureau $2,724,865
Division Director's Office $185,200
PSTB/ RPD Operating Budget $2,910,065

$8,599,135.00TOTAL

CAF ADMIN 30%

Fiscal Year 15 Monthly Trends



Corrective Action Fund Update 
March 2015

rv

Beginning Cash Ending Cash
February  Ending Cash $17,285,375 PPL Fee^ $1,643,189 Payments (1,640,303)$      
  Utilities (638)$                

Cash   
  (716,533)$         

  
TOTALS $17,285,375 $1,643,189  (2,357,474)$      $16,571,089

 
 

  $1,000,000 (Reserve)
  $11,521,424 (Workplan Liabilities)

 $4,049,666 (Unobligated)  

^7-13A-3(C)(4) NMSA 1978 or $150/load *Funds from CAF to cover CAF Admin. (salaries & assoc. costs) and HB19  
^^Reserve in 20 NMAC 5.15.1505 transferred monthly based on 1/12 of approved budget   
^^^as described in Section 7-13A-3(E) NMSA 1978 ** Operating Transfer was not taken out this month 

Month # of State Lead # of Resp. Party SLAddenda RPAddenda Y-T-D FY15 Y-T-D 
July-14 3 $401,113 32 $640,953 $0 $2.36 Workplan Approvals
August-14 1 $14,284 28 $701,963 $0 $85.88 SL $1,997,605
September-14 1 $1,328 20 $817,534 $0 $87.16 RP $7,664,081 $9,662,622  
October-14 22 $318,232 47 $1,139,372 $0 $18.71 This Mo. Y-T-D FY14  
November-14 15 $319,983 30 $872,213 $0 $47.77 Workplan Approvals
December-14 11 $484,850 31 $1,017,493 $0 $247.42 SL $1,801,987
January-15 6 $229,385 28 $714,974 $0 $57.54 RP $7,273,052 $9,075,039
February-15 4 $76,136 34 $715,202 $0 $103.13 This Mo. Y-T-D  FY13
March-15 4 $152,294 31 $1,044,377 $0 $285.76 Workplan Approvals
April-15 $0 $0.00 SL $1,855,119
May-15 $0 $0.00 RP $9,928,959 $11,784,078
June-15 $0 $0.00
Y-T-D Total 67 $1,997,605 281 $7,664,081  $0 $935.73 Y-T-D  15 This Mo. Y-T-D 14 This Mo. Y-T-D  13

Payments Payments Payments Payments
SL $123,537 $1,207,553 $1,256,628 $2,198,577
RP $1,516,766  $7,026,954 $5,398,402 $6,804,743

$8,234,507 $6,655,029 $9,003,320  

Yearly Activity ComparisonFY15 Workplan Approval
FY15 Workplan Approval

Additions to Cash Deductions to Cash

   

Operating Transfers* 



Corrective Action Fund Update 
March 2015

rv

 

July-14 August-14 September-14 October-14 November-14 December-14 January-15 February-15 March-15 April-15 May-15 June-15 TOTAL
PPL 
Applicable 
Fees $1,575,870 $1,632,811 $1,715,974 $1,529,848 $1,566,274 $1,584,029 $1,599,551 $1,643,189 $1,413,069 $14,260,615
PPL Posted 
Fees $1,569,794 $1,575,870 $1,632,811 $1,715,974 $1,529,848 $1,566,274 $1,584,029 $1,599,551 $1,643,189 $14,417,340

Operating 
Transfers* $500,000 $1,433,067 $1,433,067 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $6,948,800

 
Other Deposits $751,767 $191 $169,449 $900 $922,307

FY13 CAF revenue collections used for 30% budget available calculation, pursuant to Section 74-6B-7 NMSA 1978, is $18,963,475. 

*$716,533.33 is the 1/12th budget transfer from the CAF to support PSTB Operating Budget, Director's Office Operating Budget and the Department's Operating Fund, for FY15 to match departmental federal   
grants pursuant to Section 74-6 and to cover CAF administrative expenses and department water needs. The Legislature appropriated $500,000 to NMSU for FY15.

Other Deposits $751,766.61 is a due to/ due from amount returned to CAF for unused operating budget amount at the end of FY13.Salvage Deposit in the amount of 191.80. $169,449.26 is a due back to CAF 
for unused operating expenses from FY14. Feb. an Adjusting JE for $900 to return money to CAF for unused operating expenses in FY14.

Breakdown of the non-PSTB CAF budget:   Dollars Percentages

Office of the Secretary $65,000.00 1.14%
Construction Programs Bureau $879,200.00 15.45%
Hazardous Waste Bureau $246,900.00 4.34%
Ground Water Quality Bureau $841,770 14.80%
Surface Water Quality Bureau $626,500 11.01%
Environmmental Health Bureau $1,288,500 22.65%
Drinking Water Bureau $667,900 11.74%
Solid Waste Bureau $395,100 6.94%
Air Quality Bureau $0 0.00%
Occupational Health and Safety $678,200 11.92%

$5,689,070.00 100.00%

Petroleum Storage Tank Bureau $2,724,865
Division Director's Office $185,200
PSTB/ RPD Operating Budget $2,910,065

$8,599,135.00

CAF ADMIN 30%

TOTAL

Fiscal Year 15 Monthly Trends



Corrective Action Fund Update 
April 2015

rv

Beginning Cash Ending Cash
March  Ending Cash $16,571,089 PPL Fee^ $1,413,069 Payments (1,198,300)$      
 Warrant Cancel $4,216  Utilities (752)$                

Due back to CAF $345
Cash   

  (716,533)$         
  

TOTALS $16,575,650 $1,413,069  (1,915,585)$      $16,073,134
 

 
  $1,000,000 (Reserve)
  $11,557,005 (Workplan Liabilities)

 $3,516,129 (Unobligated)  

^7-13A-3(C)(4) NMSA 1978 or $150/load *Funds from CAF to cover CAF Admin. (salaries & assoc. costs) and HB19  
^^Reserve in 20 NMAC 5.15.1505 transferred monthly based on 1/12 of approved budget   
^^^as described in Section 7-13A-3(E) NMSA 1978 ** Operating Transfer was not taken out this month 

Month # of State Lead # of Resp. Party SLAddenda RPAddenda Y-T-D FY15 Y-T-D 
July-14 3 $401,113 32 $640,953 $0 $2.36 Workplan Approvals
August-14 1 $14,284 28 $701,963 $0 $85.88 SL $2,036,381
September-14 1 $1,328 20 $817,534 $0 $87.16 RP $8,972,599 $11,010,044  
October-14 22 $318,232 47 $1,139,372 $0 $18.71 This Mo. Y-T-D FY14  
November-14 15 $319,983 30 $872,213 $0 $47.77 Workplan Approvals
December-14 11 $484,850 31 $1,017,493 $0 $247.42 SL $1,865,167
January-15 6 $229,385 28 $714,974 $0 $57.54 RP $8,485,639 $10,350,806
February-15 4 $76,136 34 $715,202 $0 $103.13 This Mo. Y-T-D  FY13
March-15 4 $152,294 31 $1,044,370 $0 $271.12 Workplan Approvals
April-15 3 $38,776 48 $1,308,526 $0 $142.20 SL $1,897,284
May-15 $0 $0.00 RP $11,160,009 $13,057,293
June-15 $0 $0.00
Y-T-D Total 70 $2,036,381 329 $8,972,599  $0 $1,063.29 Y-T-D  15 This Mo. Y-T-D 14 This Mo. Y-T-D  13

Payments Payments Payments Payments
SL $184,069 $1,391,621 $1,464,351 $2,693,151
RP $1,014,231  $8,041,185 $6,373,904 $8,534,119

$9,432,807 $7,838,255 $11,227,270  

Additions to Cash Deductions to Cash

   

Operating Transfers* 

Yearly Activity ComparisonFY15 Workplan Approval
FY15 Workplan Approval



Corrective Action Fund Update 
April 2015

rv

 

July-14 August-14 September-14 October-14 November-14 December-14 January-15 February-15 March-15 April-15 May-15 June-15 TOTAL
PPL 
Applicable 
Fees $1,575,870 $1,632,811 $1,715,974 $1,529,848 $1,566,274 $1,584,029 $1,599,551 $1,643,189 $1,413,069 $1,644,920 $15,905,535
PPL Posted 
Fees $1,569,794 $1,575,870 $1,632,811 $1,715,974 $1,529,848 $1,566,274 $1,584,029 $1,599,551 $1,643,189 $1,413,069 $15,830,409

Operating 
Transfers* $500,000 $1,433,067 $1,433,067 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $7,665,333

 
Other Deposits $751,767 $191 $169,449 $900 $345 $922,652

FY13 CAF revenue collections used for 30% budget available calculation, pursuant to Section 74-6B-7 NMSA 1978, is $18,963,475. 

*$716,533.33 is the 1/12th budget transfer from the CAF to support PSTB Operating Budget, Director's Office Operating Budget and the Department's Operating Fund, for FY15 to match departmental federal   
grants pursuant to Section 74-6 and to cover CAF administrative expenses and department water needs. The Legislature appropriated $500,000 to NMSU for FY15.

Other Deposits $751,766.61 is a due to/ due from amount returned to CAF for unused operating budget amount at the end of FY13.Salvage Deposit in the amount of 191.80. $169,449.26 is a due back to CAF 
for unused operating expenses from FY14. Feb. an Adjusting JE for $900 to return money to CAF for unused operating expenses in FY14. A deposit posted in April in the amount of $345 for unused operating budget.

Breakdown of the non-PSTB CAF budget:   Dollars Percentages

Office of the Secretary $65,000.00 1.14%
Construction Programs Bureau $879,200.00 15.45%
Hazardous Waste Bureau $246,900.00 4.34%
Ground Water Quality Bureau $841,770 14.80%
Surface Water Quality Bureau $626,500 11.01%
Environmmental Health Bureau $1,288,500 22.65%
Drinking Water Bureau $667,900 11.74%
Solid Waste Bureau $395,100 6.94%
Air Quality Bureau $0 0.00%
Occupational Health and Safety $678,200 11.92%

$5,689,070.00 100.00%

Petroleum Storage Tank Bureau $2,724,865
Division Director's Office $185,200
PSTB/ RPD Operating Budget $2,910,065

$8,599,135.00

CAF ADMIN 30%

TOTAL

Fiscal Year 15 Monthly Trends



Corrective Action Fund Update 
May 2015

rv

Beginning Cash Ending Cash
April  Ending Cash $16,073,134 PPL Fee^ $1,644,920 Payments (928,262)$         
  Utilities (337)$                

Cash   
  (716,533)$         

  
TOTALS $16,073,134 $1,644,920  (1,645,133)$      $16,072,921

 
 

  $1,000,000 (Reserve)
  $12,327,108 (Workplan Liabilities)

 $2,745,813 (Unobligated)  

^7-13A-3(C)(4) NMSA 1978 or $150/load *Funds from CAF to cover CAF Admin. (salaries & assoc. costs) and HB19  
^^Reserve in 20 NMAC 5.15.1505 transferred monthly based on 1/12 of approved budget   
^^^as described in Section 7-13A-3(E) NMSA 1978 ** Operating Transfer was not taken out this month 

Month # of State Lead # of Resp. Party SLAddenda RPAddenda Y-T-D FY15 Y-T-D 
July-14 3 $401,113 32 $640,953 $0 $2.36 Workplan Approvals
August-14 1 $14,284 28 $701,963 $0 $85.88 SL $2,036,381
September-14 1 $1,328 20 $817,534 $0 $87.16 RP $10,740,481 $12,777,988  
October-14 22 $318,232 47 $1,139,372 $0 $18.71 This Mo. Y-T-D FY14  
November-14 15 $319,983 30 $872,213 $0 $47.77 Workplan Approvals
December-14 11 $484,850 31 $1,017,493 $0 $247.42 SL $1,801,987
January-15 6 $229,385 28 $714,974 $0 $57.54 RP $7,273,052 $9,075,039
February-15 4 $76,136 34 $715,202 $0 $103.13 This Mo. Y-T-D  FY13
March-15 4 $152,294 31 $1,044,370 $0 $271.12 Workplan Approvals
April-15 3 $38,776 48 $1,308,526 $0 $142.20 SL $1,855,119
May-15 0 $0 6 $1,767,882 $0 $61.77 RP $9,928,959 $11,784,078
June-15 $0 $0.00
Y-T-D Total 70 $2,036,381 335 $10,740,481  $0 $1,125.06 Y-T-D  15 This Mo. Y-T-D 14 This Mo. Y-T-D  13

Payments Payments Payments Payments
SL $160,841 $1,552,462 $1,532,114 $2,735,244
RP $767,421  $8,808,606 $6,709,334 $10,172,362

$10,361,069 $8,241,447 $12,907,606  

Yearly Activity ComparisonFY15 Workplan Approval
FY15 Workplan Approval

Additions to Cash Deductions to Cash

   

Operating Transfers* 



Corrective Action Fund Update 
May 2015

rv

 

July-14 August-14 September-14 October-14 November-14 December-14 January-15 February-15 March-15 April-15 May-15 June-15 TOTAL
PPL 
Applicable 
Fees $1,575,870 $1,632,811 $1,715,974 $1,529,848 $1,566,274 $1,584,029 $1,599,551 $1,643,189 $1,413,069 $1,644,920 $1,601,338 $17,506,873
PPL Posted 
Fees $1,569,794 $1,575,870 $1,632,811 $1,715,974 $1,529,848 $1,566,274 $1,584,029 $1,599,551 $1,643,189 $1,413,069 $1,644,920 $17,475,329

Operating 
Transfers* $500,000 $1,433,067 $1,433,067 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $8,381,866

 
Other Deposits $751,767 $191 $169,449 $900 $345 $922,652

FY13 CAF revenue collections used for 30% budget available calculation, pursuant to Section 74-6B-7 NMSA 1978, is $18,963,475. 

*$716,533.33 is the 1/12th budget transfer from the CAF to support PSTB Operating Budget, Director's Office Operating Budget and the Department's Operating Fund, for FY15 to match departmental federal   
grants pursuant to Section 74-6 and to cover CAF administrative expenses and department water needs. The Legislature appropriated $500,000 to NMSU for FY15.

Other Deposits $751,766.61 is a due to/ due from amount returned to CAF for unused operating budget amount at the end of FY13.Salvage Deposit in the amount of 191.80. $169,449.26 is a due back to CAF 
for unused operating expenses from FY14. Feb. an Adjusting JE for $900 to return money to CAF for unused operating expenses in FY14. A deposit posted in April in the amount of $345 for unused operating budget.

Breakdown of the non-PSTB CAF budget:   Dollars Percentages

Office of the Secretary $65,000.00 1.14%
Construction Programs Bureau $879,200.00 15.45%
Hazardous Waste Bureau $246,900.00 4.34%
Ground Water Quality Bureau $841,770 14.80%
Surface Water Quality Bureau $626,500 11.01%
Environmmental Health Bureau $1,288,500 22.65%
Drinking Water Bureau $667,900 11.74%
Solid Waste Bureau $395,100 6.94%
Air Quality Bureau $0 0.00%
Occupational Health and Safety $678,200 11.92%

$5,689,070.00 100.00%

Petroleum Storage Tank Bureau $2,724,865
Division Director's Office $185,200
PSTB/ RPD Operating Budget $2,910,065

$8,599,135.00

CAF ADMIN 30%

TOTAL

Fiscal Year 15 Monthly Trends



Corrective Action Fund Update 
June 2015

rv

Beginning Cash Ending Cash
May  Ending Cash $16,072,921 PPL Fee^ $1,601,338 Payments (1,304,307)$      
 Overpayment $209  Utilities (294)$                

Cash   
  (716,533)$         

  
TOTALS $16,073,130 $1,601,338  (2,021,134)$      $15,653,334

 
 

  $1,000,000 (Reserve)
  $12,089,550 (Workplan Liabilities)

 $2,563,784 (Unobligated)  

^7-13A-3(C)(4) NMSA 1978 or $150/load *Funds from CAF to cover CAF Admin. (salaries & assoc. costs) and HB19  
^^Reserve in 20 NMAC 5.15.1505 transferred monthly based on 1/12 of approved budget   
^^^as described in Section 7-13A-3(E) NMSA 1978 ** Operating Transfer was not taken out this month 

Month # of State Lead # of Resp. Party SLAddenda RPAddenda Y-T-D FY15 Y-T-D 
July-14 3 $401,113 32 $640,953 $0 $2.36 Workplan Approvals
August-14 1 $14,284 28 $701,963 $0 $85.88 SL $2,306,673
September-14 1 $1,328 20 $817,534 $0 $87.16 RP $11,599,696 $13,907,669  
October-14 22 $318,232 47 $1,139,372 $0 $18.71 This Mo. Y-T-D FY14  
November-14 15 $319,983 30 $872,213 $0 $47.77 Workplan Approvals
December-14 11 $484,850 31 $1,017,493 $0 $247.42 SL $2,038,838
January-15 6 $229,385 28 $714,974 $0 $57.54 RP $11,324,192 $13,363,030
February-15 4 $76,136 34 $715,202 $0 $103.13 This Mo. Y-T-D  FY13
March-15 4 $152,294 31 $1,044,370 $0 $271.12 Workplan Approvals
April-15 3 $38,776 48 $1,318,030 $0 $142.20 SL $2,037,930
May-15 0 $0 6 $1,767,882 $0 $61.77 RP $12,707,592 $14,745,522
June-15 5 $270,291 31 $849,711 $0 $174.54
Y-T-D Total 75 $2,306,673 366 $11,599,696  $0 $1,299.60 Y-T-D  15 This Mo. Y-T-D 14 This Mo. Y-T-D  13

Payments Payments Payments Payments
SL $233,767 $1,786,229 $1,721,053 $2,905,648
RP $1,070,540  $9,879,147 $7,417,254 $11,127,961

$11,665,376 $9,138,307 $14,033,609  

Additions to Cash Deductions to Cash

   

Operating Transfers* 

Yearly Activity ComparisonFY15 Workplan Approval
FY15 Workplan Approval



Corrective Action Fund Update 
June 2015

rv

 

July-14 August-14 September-14 October-14 November-14 December-14 January-15 February-15 March-15 April-15 May-15 June-15 TOTAL
PPL 
Applicable 
Fees $1,575,870 $1,632,811 $1,715,974 $1,529,848 $1,566,274 $1,584,029 1,599,551 $1,643,189 $1,413,069 $1,644,920 $1,601,338 $1,653,750 $19,160,623
PPL Posted 
Fees $1,569,794 $1,575,870 $1,632,811 $1,715,974 $1,529,848 $1,566,274 $1,584,029 1,599,551 $1,643,189 $1,413,069 $1,644,920 $1,601,338 $19,076,667

Operating 
Transfers* $500,000 $1,433,067 $1,433,067 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $716,533 $9,098,399

 
Other Deposits $751,767 $191 $169,449 $900 $345 $209.08 $922,861

FY13 CAF revenue collections used for 30% budget available calculation, pursuant to Section 74-6B-7 NMSA 1978, is $18,963,475. 

*$716,533.33 is the 1/12th budget transfer from the CAF to support PSTB Operating Budget, Director's Office Operating Budget and the Department's Operating Fund, for FY15 to match departmental federal   
grants pursuant to Section 74-6 and to cover CAF administrative expenses and department water needs. The Legislature appropriated $500,000 to NMSU for FY15.

Other Deposits $751,766.61 is a due to/ due from amount returned to CAF for unused operating budget amount at the end of FY13.Salvage Deposit in the amount of 191.80. $169,449.26 is a due back to CAF 
for unused operating expenses from FY14. Feb. an Adjusting JE for $900 to return money to CAF for unused operating expenses in FY14. A deposit posted in April in the amount of $345 for unused operating budget.
In June an amount of $209.08 was returned to CAF due to an overpayment. 

Breakdown of the non-PSTB CAF budget:   Dollars Percentages

Office of the Secretary $65,000.00 1.14%
Construction Programs Bureau $879,200.00 15.45%
Hazardous Waste Bureau $246,900.00 4.34%
Ground Water Quality Bureau $841,770 14.80%
Surface Water Quality Bureau $626,500 11.01%
Environmmental Health Bureau $1,288,500 22.65%
Drinking Water Bureau $667,900 11.74%
Solid Waste Bureau $395,100 6.94%
Air Quality Bureau $0 0.00%
Occupational Health and Safety $678,200 11.92%

$5,689,070.00 100.00%

Petroleum Storage Tank Bureau $2,724,865
Division Director's Office $185,200
PSTB/ RPD Operating Budget $2,910,065

$8,599,135.00

CAF ADMIN 30%

TOTAL

Fiscal Year 15 Monthly Trends



Contacts:
  Dan Lopez         dan.lopez@state.nm.us        (505)222-9549
  Bart Butler       bart.butler@state.nm.us      (505)222-9556
  Keith Chavez      keith.chavez@state.nm.us     (505)222-9559
  Joe Godwin        joe.godwin@state.nm.us       (575)915-1163
  Jennifer Foote    jennifer.foote@state.nm.us   (505)476-4352
  Elmer Smith       elmer.smith@state.nm.us      (575)885-9023
  Adrian Jaramillo  adrian.jaramillo@state.nm.us (505)454-2808
  Tom Gray          tom.gray@state.nm.us         (505)566-9745
  Bob Bouren        robert.bouren@state.nm.us    (505)566-9748
  Steven Paul       steven.paul@state.nm.us      (505)222-9564
  Marcelo Paulik    marcello.paulik@state.nm.us  (505)624-6123
District 1: 121 Tijeras Avenue NE, Suite 1000,
                Albuquerque, NM 87102
            3400 Messina Dr, Suite 5000, Farmington, NM 87402
District 2: 2905 Rodeo Park Dr East, Bldg 1, Sante Fe, Nm 87505
            2538 Ridge Runner Rd, Las Vegas, NM 87701
District 3: 2301 Entrade Del Sol, Las Cruces, NM 88001
            1914 W Second St, Roswell, NM 88201             

Petroleum Inspector Districts
July 2015

.
0 50 10025

Miles

New Mexico Environment Department
Petroleum Storage Tank Bureau

August 2015

Tom Gray
and

Bob Bouren

Bob Bouren

Joe Godwin

Adrian Jaramillo

Bart
Butler

Foote,
Chavez

Keith
Chavez

Butler, Chavez,
Lopez

Steven Paul

Elmer Smith

Joe Godwin
Marcelo Paulik

San Juan

Rio Arriba
Taos

Colfax
Union

McKinley
SandovalLos Alamos

Mora Harding

Santa Fe
San Miguel

Cibola Bernalillo

Catron

Valencia
Torrance

Guadalupe
Quay

Socorro

Lincoln

De Baca
Curry

Roosevelt

Chaves

Grant

Hidalgo

Luna

Sierra

Dona Ana
Otero

Eddy

Lea

Jennifer
Foote

Inspectors for the following Counties:   Bernalillo: Dan Lopez,
               Bart Butler,
               Keith Chavez
   Los Alamos: Jennifer Foote
   Santa Fe:   Jennifer Foote
               Keith Chavez
               Steven Paul
Inspectors for the Following Cities:
   Artesia:    Elmer Smith
   Farmington: Tom Gray
               Robert Bouren
   Las Cruces: Joe Godwin
   Santa Fe:   Jennifer Foote,
               Keith Chavez
   Espanola:   Jennifer Foote

Butler and Chavez


	Petroleum Storage Tank public cover sheet
	Binder1
	Agenda for 11-18-2015   11-3-15
	RA workplan updates Jan-June 2015
	CAF update January 2015
	January 2015

	CAF update February 2015
	February 2015

	CAF update March 2015
	March 2015

	CAF update April 2015
	April 2015

	CAF update May 2015
	May 2015

	CAF update June 2015
	June 2015

	Inspector Districts August 2015 (2)


